
8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 21- Elite  (17) 3.2 km   23 P
1(144) 2(140) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(162) 7(166) 8(170) 9(164) 10(197) 11(201) 12(208) 13(168) 14(191)

15(209) 16(210) 17(205) 18(204) 19(203) 20(184) 21(181) 22(175) 23(100) Z

1 215 Christian Wartbichler 13:50 0:54 1:18 1:42 2:21 3:06 3:18 4:21 4:54 5:10 5:40 6:21 6:41 6:55 8:16
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:54 0:24 0:24 0:39 0:45 0:12 1:03 0:33 0:16 0:30 0:41 0:20 0:14 1:21

10:06 10:20 11:01 11:13 11:40 12:40 12:55 13:19 13:39 13:50
1:50 0:14 0:41 0:12 0:27 1:00 0:15 0:24 0:20 0:11

2 193 Robert Merl 14:00 1:00 1:23 1:47 2:26 3:10 3:23 4:27 4:58 5:14 5:42 6:24 6:44 6:57 8:21
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:00 0:23 0:24 0:39 0:44 0:13 1:04 0:31 0:16 0:28 0:42 0:20 0:13 1:24

10:18 10:31 11:09 11:22 11:49 12:50 13:04 13:29 13:48 14:00
1:57 0:13 0:38 0:13 0:27 1:01 0:14 0:25 0:19 0:12

3 266 Klaus Schgaguler 14:32 1:00 1:23 1:47 2:28 3:11 3:25 4:31 5:04 5:21 5:51 6:39 7:02 7:16 8:42
OLC Graz 1:00 0:23 0:24 0:41 0:43 0:14 1:06 0:33 0:17 0:30 0:48 0:23 0:14 1:26

10:40 10:56 11:32 11:45 12:15 13:16 13:33 13:59 14:20 14:32
1:58 0:16 0:36 0:13 0:30 1:01 0:17 0:26 0:21 0:12

4 77 Pierre Kaltenbacher 14:43 1:02 1:28 1:52 2:33 3:20 3:33 4:36 5:09 5:26 5:55 6:48 7:09 7:24 8:53
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:02 0:26 0:24 0:41 0:47 0:13 1:03 0:33 0:17 0:29 0:53 0:21 0:15 1:29

10:55 11:11 11:44 11:57 12:28 13:30 13:47 14:12 14:31 14:43
2:02 0:16 0:33 0:13 0:31 1:02 0:17 0:25 0:19 0:12

5 444 Wolfgang Siegert 14:45 1:00 1:25 1:53 2:41 3:28 3:41 4:42 5:15 5:32 6:04 6:51 7:12 7:27 9:01
WAT 1:00 0:25 0:28 0:48 0:47 0:13 1:01 0:33 0:17 0:32 0:47 0:21 0:15 1:34

11:02 11:16 11:48 12:01 12:30 13:32 13:48 14:13 14:33 14:45
2:01 0:14 0:32 0:13 0:29 1:02 0:16 0:25 0:20 0:12

6 403 Erik Simkovics 14:50 1:01 1:29 1:54 2:35 3:26 3:40 4:45 5:22 5:40 6:10 7:00 7:23 7:38 9:06
OLC Wienerwald 1:01 0:28 0:25 0:41 0:51 0:14 1:05 0:37 0:18 0:30 0:50 0:23 0:15 1:28

11:06 11:20 11:53 12:06 12:33 13:36 13:51 14:17 14:37 14:50
2:00 0:14 0:33 0:13 0:27 1:03 0:15 0:26 0:20 0:13

7 9 Helmut Gremmel 15:11 1:00 1:26 1:53 2:35 3:22 3:35 4:44 5:19 5:39 6:11 7:00 7:22 7:36 9:04
HSV Pinkafeld 1:00 0:26 0:27 0:42 0:47 0:13 1:09 0:35 0:20 0:32 0:49 0:22 0:14 1:28

11:05 11:20 12:01 12:13 12:42 13:46 14:10 14:36 14:57 15:11
2:01 0:15 0:41 0:12 0:29 1:04 0:24 0:26 0:21 0:14

8 181 Manuel Gassner 15:13 0:56 1:22 1:45 2:25 3:13 3:26 4:28 5:01 5:19 5:49 6:35 6:56 7:12 8:44
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:56 0:26 0:23 0:40 0:48 0:13 1:02 0:33 0:18 0:30 0:46 0:21 0:16 1:32

10:50 11:05 11:43 11:55 12:34 13:37 13:53 14:41 15:01 15:13
2:06 0:15 0:38 0:12 0:39 1:03 0:16 0:48 0:20 0:12

9 404 Henrik Sulz 15:18 1:04 1:31 1:58 2:40 3:26 3:39 4:45 5:23 5:41 6:14 7:00 7:22 7:37 9:07
OLC Wienerwald 1:04 0:27 0:27 0:42 0:46 0:13 1:06 0:38 0:18 0:33 0:46 0:22 0:15 1:30

11:10 11:24 12:04 12:19 12:50 13:55 14:17 14:44 15:07 15:18
2:03 0:14 0:40 0:15 0:31 1:05 0:22 0:27 0:23 0:11

10 265 Christian Pfeifer 15:23 0:58 1:23 1:47 2:29 3:17 3:30 4:43 5:19 5:36 6:08 7:02 7:23 7:39 9:10
OLC Graz 0:58 0:25 0:24 0:42 0:48 0:13 1:13 0:36 0:17 0:32 0:54 0:21 0:16 1:31

11:22 11:36 12:13 12:25 12:56 14:03 14:19 14:47 15:10 15:23
2:12 0:14 0:37 0:12 0:31 1:07 0:16 0:28 0:23 0:13

11 70 Roland Fesselhofer 15:28 1:05 1:33 2:00 2:43 3:33 3:46 4:54 5:31 5:49 6:25 7:14 7:37 7:52 9:30
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:05 0:28 0:27 0:43 0:50 0:13 1:08 0:37 0:18 0:36 0:49 0:23 0:15 1:38

11:37 11:51 12:29 12:41 13:12 14:16 14:31 14:57 15:17 15:28
2:07 0:14 0:38 0:12 0:31 1:04 0:15 0:26 0:20 0:11

12 362 Simon Arbter 15:30 0:56 1:22 1:49 2:32 3:19 3:33 4:43 5:20 5:39 6:13 7:03 7:26 7:42 9:10
Naturfreunde Wien 0:56 0:26 0:27 0:43 0:47 0:14 1:10 0:37 0:19 0:34 0:50 0:23 0:16 1:28

11:25 11:41 12:24 12:37 13:06 14:12 14:28 14:58 15:19 15:30
2:15 0:16 0:43 0:13 0:29 1:06 0:16 0:30 0:21 0:11

13 415 Stefan Jeschke 16:06 1:13 1:40 2:09 2:55 3:45 4:02 5:16 5:52 6:14 6:48 7:43 8:05 8:21 10:02
OLG Ströck Wien 1:13 0:27 0:29 0:46 0:50 0:17 1:14 0:36 0:22 0:34 0:55 0:22 0:16 1:41

12:09 12:23 12:57 13:11 13:38 14:43 15:02 15:30 15:52 16:06
2:07 0:14 0:34 0:14 0:27 1:05 0:19 0:28 0:22 0:14

14 191 Markus König 16:16 1:06 1:35 2:03 2:55 3:47 4:01 5:15 5:52 6:14 6:48 7:38 8:01 8:17 9:58
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:06 0:29 0:28 0:52 0:52 0:14 1:14 0:37 0:22 0:34 0:50 0:23 0:16 1:41

12:08 12:22 12:57 13:11 13:38 14:48 15:05 15:38 16:03 16:16
2:10 0:14 0:35 0:14 0:27 1:10 0:17 0:33 0:25 0:13



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 21- Elite  (17) 3.2 km   23 P (Forts.)

1(144) 2(140) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(162) 7(166) 8(170) 9(164) 10(197) 11(201) 12(208) 13(168) 14(191)
15(209) 16(210) 17(205) 18(204) 19(203) 20(184) 21(181) 22(175) 23(100) Z

15 328 Oldrich Janecek 16:26 1:08 1:34 1:59 2:40 3:37 3:51 5:39 6:14 6:32 7:05 8:10 8:36 8:51 10:20
Naturfreunde Wien 1:08 0:26 0:25 0:41 0:57 0:14 1:48 0:35 0:18 0:33 1:05 0:26 0:15 1:29

12:26 12:42 13:19 13:32 14:02 15:06 15:23 15:49 16:12 16:26
2:06 0:16 0:37 0:13 0:30 1:04 0:17 0:26 0:23 0:14

16 271 Andreas Allerhed 17:05 1:14 1:42 2:10 2:54 3:47 4:03 5:16 5:53 6:12 6:43 7:32 7:56 8:12 9:50
OLC Graz 1:14 0:28 0:28 0:44 0:53 0:16 1:13 0:37 0:19 0:31 0:49 0:24 0:16 1:38

12:16 12:33 13:16 13:37 14:14 15:32 15:52 16:23 16:50 17:05
2:26 0:17 0:43 0:21 0:37 1:18 0:20 0:31 0:27 0:15

17 406 Matthias Poell 18:38 1:10 1:38 2:08 3:02 3:57 4:12 5:28 6:06 6:24 7:02 7:54 8:24 9:27 11:17
OLC Wienerwald 1:10 0:28 0:30 0:54 0:55 0:15 1:16 0:38 0:18 0:38 0:52 0:30 1:03 1:50

13:39 13:56 14:48 15:02 15:42 16:58 17:20 17:55 18:20 18:38
2:22 0:17 0:52 0:14 0:40 1:16 0:22 0:35 0:25 0:18

Herren -20 Elite  (4) 3.2 km   23 P
1(144) 2(140) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(162) 7(166) 8(170) 9(164) 10(197) 11(201) 12(208) 13(168) 14(191)

15(209) 16(210) 17(205) 18(204) 19(203) 20(184) 21(181) 22(175) 23(100) Z

1 206 Lukas Scharnagl 15:51 0:59 1:25 1:51 2:37 3:22 3:36 4:52 5:27 5:49 6:22 7:11 7:38 7:53 9:27
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:59 0:26 0:26 0:46 0:45 0:14 1:16 0:35 0:22 0:33 0:49 0:27 0:15 1:34

11:31 11:46 12:32 12:51 13:25 14:33 14:52 15:18 15:38 15:51
2:04 0:15 0:46 0:19 0:34 1:08 0:19 0:26 0:20 0:13

2 408 Philipp Schiel 15:54 0:56 1:24 1:49 2:30 3:21 3:34 4:48 5:25 5:44 6:17 7:13 7:34 7:51 9:27
OLC Wienerwald 0:56 0:28 0:25 0:41 0:51 0:13 1:14 0:37 0:19 0:33 0:56 0:21 0:17 1:36

11:34 11:49 12:35 12:50 13:24 14:35 14:52 15:19 15:41 15:54
2:07 0:15 0:46 0:15 0:34 1:11 0:17 0:27 0:22 0:13

3 429 Florian Exler 16:18 1:03 1:29 1:56 2:38 3:28 3:51 4:59 5:36 5:56 6:30 7:22 7:46 8:02 9:41
OLT Transdanubien 1:03 0:26 0:27 0:42 0:50 0:23 1:08 0:37 0:20 0:34 0:52 0:24 0:16 1:39

12:09 12:23 13:03 13:17 13:49 14:59 15:16 15:43 16:06 16:18
2:28 0:14 0:40 0:14 0:32 1:10 0:17 0:27 0:23 0:12

4 756 Rainer Burmann 48:59 3:31 5:02 6:48 8:49 11:21 11:55 15:28 17:29 18:38 20:07 23:42 24:40 25:45 30:08
OLC Wienerwald 3:31 1:31 1:46 2:01 2:32 0:34 3:33 2:01 1:09 1:29 3:35 0:58 1:05 4:23

37:12 38:39 40:19 40:58 42:22 45:01 45:49 47:01 48:11 48:59
7:04 1:27 1:40 0:39 1:24 2:39 0:48 1:12 1:10 0:48

Herren -18 Elite  (14) 2.8 km   21 P
1(135) 2(138) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(155) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(202) 11(201) 12(196) 13(197) 14(191)

15(205) 16(204) 17(203) 18(184) 19(181) 20(175) 21(100) Z

1 421 Andreas Waldmann 13:08 0:49 1:31 1:55 2:35 3:23 3:41 4:19 4:41 4:53 5:51 6:12 6:34 7:20 8:09
OLT Transdanubien 0:49 0:42 0:24 0:40 0:48 0:18 0:38 0:22 0:12 0:58 0:21 0:22 0:46 0:49

9:54 10:08 10:38 11:50 12:07 12:35 12:56 13:08
1:45 0:14 0:30 1:12 0:17 0:28 0:21 0:12

2 32 Matthias Reiner 13:21 0:55 1:35 1:56 2:47 3:31 3:49 4:27 4:49 5:02 6:02 6:22 6:44 7:43 8:28
Naturfreunde Villach - Oriente 0:55 0:40 0:21 0:51 0:44 0:18 0:38 0:22 0:13 1:00 0:20 0:22 0:59 0:45

10:13 10:27 10:57 12:00 12:15 12:46 13:08 13:21
1:45 0:14 0:30 1:03 0:15 0:31 0:22 0:13

3 169 Xander Berger 13:40 0:52 1:35 1:58 2:42 3:33 3:51 4:29 4:51 5:05 6:07 6:26 6:48 7:46 8:36
Naturfreunde Linz 0:52 0:43 0:23 0:44 0:51 0:18 0:38 0:22 0:14 1:02 0:19 0:22 0:58 0:50

10:25 10:40 11:10 12:20 12:36 13:03 13:26 13:40
1:49 0:15 0:30 1:10 0:16 0:27 0:23 0:14

4 93 Thomas Peroutka 14:06 0:54 1:36 2:00 2:46 3:35 3:51 4:27 4:50 5:04 6:06 6:26 6:50 7:55 8:47
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:54 0:42 0:24 0:46 0:49 0:16 0:36 0:23 0:14 1:02 0:20 0:24 1:05 0:52

10:43 10:58 11:31 12:44 12:59 13:28 13:52 14:06
1:56 0:15 0:33 1:13 0:15 0:29 0:24 0:14



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -18 Elite  (14) 2.8 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(135) 2(138) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(155) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(202) 11(201) 12(196) 13(197) 14(191)
15(205) 16(204) 17(203) 18(184) 19(181) 20(175) 21(100) Z

5 28 Thomas Polster 14:45 1:09 1:52 2:13 2:59 3:51 4:08 4:45 5:09 5:25 6:29 6:54 7:20 8:22 9:12
HSV Spittal / Drau 1:09 0:43 0:21 0:46 0:52 0:17 0:37 0:24 0:16 1:04 0:25 0:26 1:02 0:50

11:01 11:18 12:10 13:19 13:39 14:09 14:31 14:45
1:49 0:17 0:52 1:09 0:20 0:30 0:22 0:14

6 90 Jakob Pauser 15:02 1:06 1:49 2:13 2:57 3:47 4:04 4:45 5:08 5:22 6:30 6:54 7:18 8:11 9:03
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:06 0:43 0:24 0:44 0:50 0:17 0:41 0:23 0:14 1:08 0:24 0:24 0:53 0:52

11:06 11:21 11:53 13:06 13:58 14:27 14:49 15:02
2:03 0:15 0:32 1:13 0:52 0:29 0:22 0:13

7 57 Dominik Mailer 15:07 0:59 1:47 2:19 3:22 4:15 4:35 5:17 5:40 5:57 7:04 7:27 7:49 8:48 9:39
HSV Langenlebarn 0:59 0:48 0:32 1:03 0:53 0:20 0:42 0:23 0:17 1:07 0:23 0:22 0:59 0:51

11:29 11:46 12:15 13:35 13:57 14:30 14:53 15:07
1:50 0:17 0:29 1:20 0:22 0:33 0:23 0:14

8 399 Florian Schiel 15:13 1:01 1:51 2:17 3:04 4:00 4:19 5:02 5:27 5:41 6:50 7:12 7:38 8:47 9:40
OLC Wienerwald 1:01 0:50 0:26 0:47 0:56 0:19 0:43 0:25 0:14 1:09 0:22 0:26 1:09 0:53

11:47 12:03 12:35 13:51 14:07 14:37 15:01 15:13
2:07 0:16 0:32 1:16 0:16 0:30 0:24 0:12

9 179 Laurenz Elstner 15:48 1:00 1:47 2:12 3:01 4:00 4:19 5:13 5:38 5:52 7:00 7:25 7:51 8:54 9:46
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:00 0:47 0:25 0:49 0:59 0:19 0:54 0:25 0:14 1:08 0:25 0:26 1:03 0:52

12:00 12:23 12:57 14:16 14:38 15:11 15:35 15:48
2:14 0:23 0:34 1:19 0:22 0:33 0:24 0:13

10 56 Matthias Griener 16:15 1:06 1:54 2:20 3:53 4:45 5:03 5:44 6:07 6:21 7:31 7:56 8:22 9:14 10:19
HSV Langenlebarn 1:06 0:48 0:26 1:33 0:52 0:18 0:41 0:23 0:14 1:10 0:25 0:26 0:52 1:05

12:32 12:47 13:21 14:36 14:55 15:31 15:58 16:15
2:13 0:15 0:34 1:15 0:19 0:36 0:27 0:17

11 208 Gregor Schütz 17:20 1:08 1:54 2:24 3:28 4:23 4:44 5:30 5:56 6:11 7:28 7:54 8:27 9:45 10:47
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:08 0:46 0:30 1:04 0:55 0:21 0:46 0:26 0:15 1:17 0:26 0:33 1:18 1:02

13:07 13:27 14:10 15:29 15:54 16:39 17:07 17:20
2:20 0:20 0:43 1:19 0:25 0:45 0:28 0:13

12 306 Philipp Kniesel 17:46 1:20 2:09 2:38 3:40 4:35 4:55 5:43 6:11 6:27 7:45 8:13 8:46 10:00 11:05
OC Fürstenfeld 1:20 0:49 0:29 1:02 0:55 0:20 0:48 0:28 0:16 1:18 0:28 0:33 1:14 1:05

13:24 13:43 14:22 15:59 16:24 17:02 17:31 17:46
2:19 0:19 0:39 1:37 0:25 0:38 0:29 0:15

256 Felix Hartlieb Fehlst 1:04 1:51 2:19 3:09 ----- 4:19 5:08 5:34 5:49 6:56 7:20 7:46 8:41 9:42
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 1:04 0:47 0:28 0:50 1:10 0:49 0:26 0:15 1:07 0:24 0:26 0:55 1:01

11:44 12:01 12:40 13:54 14:16 14:48 15:14 15:30 3:56
2:02 0:17 0:39 1:14 0:22 0:32 0:26 0:16 *161

AK 320 Adrian Wickert 15:18 0:56 1:38 2:03 2:49 3:41 4:01 4:45 5:09 5:22 6:33 6:56 7:25 8:38 9:32
Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 0:56 0:42 0:25 0:46 0:52 0:20 0:44 0:24 0:13 1:11 0:23 0:29 1:13 0:54

11:36 11:53 12:24 13:39 14:06 14:38 15:03 15:18
2:04 0:17 0:31 1:15 0:27 0:32 0:25 0:15

Herren -16 Elite  (13) 2.5 km   21 P
1(132) 2(140) 3(138) 4(139) 5(156) 6(150) 7(155) 8(162) 9(163) 10(164) 11(165) 12(167) 13(199) 14(196)

15(195) 16(191) 17(203) 18(204) 19(205) 20(185) 21(100) Z

1 36 Rafael Dobnik 12:50 0:38 1:13 1:41 2:03 2:44 3:32 3:51 4:02 5:07 5:29 5:57 6:13 6:42 7:12
OLCU Viktring 0:38 0:35 0:28 0:22 0:41 0:48 0:19 0:11 1:05 0:22 0:28 0:16 0:29 0:30

7:48 8:33 9:59 10:29 10:44 12:03 12:37 12:50
0:36 0:45 1:26 0:30 0:15 1:19 0:34 0:13

2 284 Mathias Peter 13:36 0:37 1:14 1:44 2:06 2:46 3:44 4:05 4:16 5:29 5:48 6:18 6:36 7:08 7:35
SU Schöckl Orienteering 0:37 0:37 0:30 0:22 0:40 0:58 0:21 0:11 1:13 0:19 0:30 0:18 0:32 0:27

8:20 9:09 10:41 11:11 11:26 12:49 13:23 13:36 3:34
0:45 0:49 1:32 0:30 0:15 1:23 0:34 0:13 *161



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 4 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -16 Elite  (13) 2.5 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(132) 2(140) 3(138) 4(139) 5(156) 6(150) 7(155) 8(162) 9(163) 10(164) 11(165) 12(167) 13(199) 14(196)
15(195) 16(191) 17(203) 18(204) 19(205) 20(185) 21(100) Z

3 159 Stefan Falk 13:37 0:38 1:12 1:41 2:02 2:49 3:37 3:54 4:05 5:14 5:32 6:01 6:17 6:48 7:18
Naturfreunde Linz 0:38 0:34 0:29 0:21 0:47 0:48 0:17 0:11 1:09 0:18 0:29 0:16 0:31 0:30

8:05 8:56 10:26 10:57 11:16 12:40 13:22 13:37
0:47 0:51 1:30 0:31 0:19 1:24 0:42 0:15

4 253 Stefan Kubelka 13:47 0:44 1:20 1:50 2:12 2:52 3:49 4:08 4:19 5:28 5:48 6:17 6:35 7:10 7:36
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:44 0:36 0:30 0:22 0:40 0:57 0:19 0:11 1:09 0:20 0:29 0:18 0:35 0:26

8:14 9:03 10:41 11:13 11:31 12:56 13:32 13:47 3:39
0:38 0:49 1:38 0:32 0:18 1:25 0:36 0:15 *161

5 461 Sebastian Fleiß 14:31 0:57 1:35 2:10 2:34 3:14 4:06 4:23 4:35 5:46 6:06 6:39 6:56 7:30 8:03
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:57 0:38 0:35 0:24 0:40 0:52 0:17 0:12 1:11 0:20 0:33 0:17 0:34 0:33

8:47 9:35 11:14 11:56 12:15 13:44 14:18 14:31 0:40
0:44 0:48 1:39 0:42 0:19 1:29 0:34 0:13 *133

6 68 Emanuel jun. Braun 14:39 0:40 1:15 1:48 2:12 2:59 4:01 4:22 4:38 5:59 6:21 6:54 7:12 7:46 8:21
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:40 0:35 0:33 0:24 0:47 1:02 0:21 0:16 1:21 0:22 0:33 0:18 0:34 0:35

9:10 9:58 11:30 12:02 12:18 13:41 14:24 14:39
0:49 0:48 1:32 0:32 0:16 1:23 0:43 0:15

7 307 Valentin Hellmayr 14:46 0:37 1:16 1:48 2:13 2:59 3:49 4:12 4:31 5:43 6:03 6:36 6:53 7:37 8:13
OC Fürstenfeld 0:37 0:39 0:32 0:25 0:46 0:50 0:23 0:19 1:12 0:20 0:33 0:17 0:44 0:36

8:55 9:45 11:20 12:02 12:21 13:51 14:31 14:46
0:42 0:50 1:35 0:42 0:19 1:30 0:40 0:15

8 361 Florian Kurz 15:17 0:42 1:24 1:58 2:24 3:15 4:13 4:35 4:49 6:11 6:33 7:03 7:21 7:59 8:40
Naturfreunde Wien 0:42 0:42 0:34 0:26 0:51 0:58 0:22 0:14 1:22 0:22 0:30 0:18 0:38 0:41

9:26 10:20 12:00 12:47 13:01 14:25 15:02 15:17
0:46 0:54 1:40 0:47 0:14 1:24 0:37 0:15

9 3 Richard Gremmel 15:29 0:59 1:39 2:13 2:40 3:28 4:31 4:51 5:04 6:29 6:52 7:23 7:41 8:19 8:47
HSV Pinkafeld 0:59 0:40 0:34 0:27 0:48 1:03 0:20 0:13 1:25 0:23 0:31 0:18 0:38 0:28

9:28 10:31 12:08 12:43 13:01 14:33 15:12 15:29
0:41 1:03 1:37 0:35 0:18 1:32 0:39 0:17

10 259 Maximilian Lerchegger 16:05 0:37 1:12 2:44 3:07 3:59 4:51 5:10 5:22 6:41 7:02 7:33 7:52 8:30 9:02
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:37 0:35 1:32 0:23 0:52 0:52 0:19 0:12 1:19 0:21 0:31 0:19 0:38 0:32

9:43 10:35 12:32 13:14 13:41 15:11 15:50 16:05
0:41 0:52 1:57 0:42 0:27 1:30 0:39 0:15

11 209 Roman Schütz 16:48 0:45 1:26 2:03 2:27 3:15 4:15 4:36 4:48 6:24 6:52 7:27 7:50 8:35 9:08
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:45 0:41 0:37 0:24 0:48 1:00 0:21 0:12 1:36 0:28 0:35 0:23 0:45 0:33

10:04 11:01 12:54 13:34 13:53 15:45 16:33 16:48
0:56 0:57 1:53 0:40 0:19 1:52 0:48 0:15

12 296 Sebastian Stubenrauch16:58 0:48 1:28 2:00 2:44 3:59 4:56 5:22 5:40 6:49 7:12 7:45 8:01 8:36 9:16
SU Schöckl Orienteering 0:48 0:40 0:32 0:44 1:15 0:57 0:26 0:18 1:09 0:23 0:33 0:16 0:35 0:40

10:07 11:12 13:06 13:52 14:10 15:54 16:46 16:58
0:51 1:05 1:54 0:46 0:18 1:44 0:52 0:12

13 281 Paul Pacher 17:43 0:43 1:33 2:10 2:51 3:45 4:52 5:15 5:27 6:51 7:15 7:50 8:12 8:54 9:44
SU Schöckl Orienteering 0:43 0:50 0:37 0:41 0:54 1:07 0:23 0:12 1:24 0:24 0:35 0:22 0:42 0:50

10:43 11:45 14:07 14:46 15:04 16:49 17:29 17:43 2:42
0:59 1:02 2:22 0:39 0:18 1:45 0:40 0:14 *147

Herren -10  (8) 1.5 km   16 P
1(131) 2(133) 3(136) 4(145) 5(148) 6(156) 7(154) 8(157) 9(146) 10(163) 11(164) 12(197) 13(189) 14(182)

15(179) 16(100) Z

1 333 Oliver Calvet 13:05 1:09 2:15 2:59 3:41 4:03 4:53 5:29 6:04 6:55 7:25 7:58 9:27 10:30 11:42
Naturfreunde Wien 1:09 1:06 0:44 0:42 0:22 0:50 0:36 0:35 0:51 0:30 0:33 1:29 1:03 1:12

12:20 12:47 13:05
0:38 0:27 0:18

2 875 Sebastian Endl 13:44 0:37 1:25 2:15 2:50 3:47 4:52 5:38 6:10 7:01 8:01 9:02 10:14 11:07 12:19
Vereinslos 0:37 0:48 0:50 0:35 0:57 1:05 0:46 0:32 0:51 1:00 1:01 1:12 0:53 1:12

13:06 13:26 13:44
0:47 0:20 0:18



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 5 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -10  (8) 1.5 km   16 P (Forts.)

1(131) 2(133) 3(136) 4(145) 5(148) 6(156) 7(154) 8(157) 9(146) 10(163) 11(164) 12(197) 13(189) 14(182)
15(179) 16(100) Z

3 37 Elias Dobnik 16:10 1:22 2:12 3:06 4:09 4:59 6:08 7:09 7:51 8:50 9:37 10:18 12:07 13:07 14:25
OLCU Viktring 1:22 0:50 0:54 1:03 0:50 1:09 1:01 0:42 0:59 0:47 0:41 1:49 1:00 1:18

15:22 15:54 16:10
0:57 0:32 0:16

4 106 Maximilian Ziegerhofer 17:28 0:49 1:37 2:38 3:33 4:48 5:44 6:33 7:15 8:08 8:42 9:21 10:19 15:05 15:57
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:49 0:48 1:01 0:55 1:15 0:56 0:49 0:42 0:53 0:34 0:39 0:58 4:46 0:52

16:36 17:09 17:28
0:39 0:33 0:19

5 103 Simon Tobler 17:55 0:52 2:17 3:07 4:20 4:56 5:58 7:08 8:02 9:01 11:26 11:50 13:08 14:44 16:07
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:52 1:25 0:50 1:13 0:36 1:02 1:10 0:54 0:59 2:25 0:24 1:18 1:36 1:23

16:59 17:34 17:55
0:52 0:35 0:21

6 424 Hannes Hnilica 19:44 1:40 2:32 3:38 4:30 4:54 6:07 7:11 7:53 9:20 10:36 11:37 12:26 17:29 18:16
OLT Transdanubien 1:40 0:52 1:06 0:52 0:24 1:13 1:04 0:42 1:27 1:16 1:01 0:49 5:03 0:47

18:55 19:27 19:44
0:39 0:32 0:17

7 74 Alexander Hofer 23:02 1:57 3:31 4:37 5:29 5:58 7:01 7:56 12:17 13:21 15:17 16:20 17:35 18:58 20:29
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:57 1:34 1:06 0:52 0:29 1:03 0:55 4:21 1:04 1:56 1:03 1:15 1:23 1:31

22:11 22:44 23:02
1:42 0:33 0:18

8 129 Clemens Heindl 24:37 1:36 2:19 3:06 5:43 6:25 8:17 9:12 9:56 15:50 16:28 17:24 19:22 21:08 23:05
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:36 0:43 0:47 2:37 0:42 1:52 0:55 0:44 5:54 0:38 0:56 1:58 1:46 1:57

23:45 24:17 24:37 10:55 11:40
0:40 0:32 0:20 *161 *150

Herren -12  (15) 1.8 km   21 P
1(130) 2(142) 3(136) 4(137) 5(149) 6(152) 7(150) 8(162) 9(159) 10(160) 11(146) 12(163) 13(170) 14(198)

15(188) 16(182) 17(176) 18(172) 19(174) 20(178) 21(100) Z

1 460 Tobias Micko 10:41 0:27 0:56 1:29 1:52 2:18 2:47 3:17 3:32 4:12 4:39 4:56 5:20 6:09 6:33
GO Harzberg 0:27 0:29 0:33 0:23 0:26 0:29 0:30 0:15 0:40 0:27 0:17 0:24 0:49 0:24

7:03 7:55 8:36 9:16 9:38 10:04 10:25 10:41 0:50
0:30 0:52 0:41 0:40 0:22 0:26 0:21 0:16 *133

2 355 Florian Jandl 11:28 0:31 1:07 1:39 2:12 2:39 3:15 3:46 4:06 4:50 5:20 5:42 6:09 6:56 7:21
Naturfreunde Wien 0:31 0:36 0:32 0:33 0:27 0:36 0:31 0:20 0:44 0:30 0:22 0:27 0:47 0:25

7:56 8:40 9:19 10:00 10:22 10:47 11:09 11:28 2:57
0:35 0:44 0:39 0:41 0:22 0:25 0:22 0:19 *151

3 330 Joergen Deubel 11:42 0:27 0:56 1:32 2:04 2:31 3:10 3:40 3:57 4:41 5:27 5:45 6:12 7:10 7:36
Naturfreunde Wien 0:27 0:29 0:36 0:32 0:27 0:39 0:30 0:17 0:44 0:46 0:18 0:27 0:58 0:26

8:11 9:00 9:34 10:14 10:34 11:03 11:26 11:42
0:35 0:49 0:34 0:40 0:20 0:29 0:23 0:16

4 110 Oliver Christ 12:14 0:57 1:35 2:10 3:05 3:37 4:12 4:54 5:12 5:53 6:23 6:44 7:12 7:54 8:24
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:57 0:38 0:35 0:55 0:32 0:35 0:42 0:18 0:41 0:30 0:21 0:28 0:42 0:30

8:54 9:35 10:08 10:46 11:08 11:35 11:59 12:14
0:30 0:41 0:33 0:38 0:22 0:27 0:24 0:15

5 768 Paul Brabek 12:23 0:39 1:12 1:56 2:30 3:01 3:42 4:15 4:34 5:20 5:52 6:13 6:41 7:33 7:58
OC Fürstenfeld 0:39 0:33 0:44 0:34 0:31 0:41 0:33 0:19 0:46 0:32 0:21 0:28 0:52 0:25

8:29 9:19 10:03 10:48 11:14 11:44 12:05 12:23
0:31 0:50 0:44 0:45 0:26 0:30 0:21 0:18

6 313 Nico Weiß 12:25 0:28 1:07 1:49 2:23 2:55 3:32 4:12 4:31 5:18 5:49 6:07 6:34 7:27 7:53
OC Fürstenfeld 0:28 0:39 0:42 0:34 0:32 0:37 0:40 0:19 0:47 0:31 0:18 0:27 0:53 0:26

8:27 9:17 10:02 10:49 11:14 11:44 12:07 12:25
0:34 0:50 0:45 0:47 0:25 0:30 0:23 0:18

7 234 Stefan Rainer 12:43 0:26 1:08 1:43 2:20 2:47 3:26 3:59 4:18 5:09 6:13 6:29 6:57 7:46 8:13
SSV Hallein-Neualm 0:26 0:42 0:35 0:37 0:27 0:39 0:33 0:19 0:51 1:04 0:16 0:28 0:49 0:27

8:48 9:51 10:29 11:13 11:36 12:04 12:28 12:43 0:46 0:58
0:35 1:03 0:38 0:44 0:23 0:28 0:24 0:15 *133 *132



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 6 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -12  (15) 1.8 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(130) 2(142) 3(136) 4(137) 5(149) 6(152) 7(150) 8(162) 9(159) 10(160) 11(146) 12(163) 13(170) 14(198)
15(188) 16(182) 17(176) 18(172) 19(174) 20(178) 21(100) Z

8 314 Uli Weiß 13:13 1:41 2:33 3:09 4:09 4:39 5:13 5:48 6:09 6:52 7:21 7:43 8:10 8:55 9:23
OC Fürstenfeld 1:41 0:52 0:36 1:00 0:30 0:34 0:35 0:21 0:43 0:29 0:22 0:27 0:45 0:28

9:57 10:36 11:11 11:47 12:10 12:33 12:58 13:13
0:34 0:39 0:35 0:36 0:23 0:23 0:25 0:15

9 354 Erik Bonek 13:48 0:28 1:13 1:46 2:18 2:55 3:27 3:59 4:18 5:02 6:11 6:30 7:01 7:54 8:34
Naturfreunde Wien 0:28 0:45 0:33 0:32 0:37 0:32 0:32 0:19 0:44 1:09 0:19 0:31 0:53 0:40

9:03 9:50 10:27 11:04 11:26 13:11 13:31 13:48 0:54
0:29 0:47 0:37 0:37 0:22 1:45 0:20 0:17 *133

10 356 Jakob Wolfram 14:21 0:25 1:00 1:35 2:06 2:41 3:14 3:44 4:00 5:07 7:54 8:10 8:31 9:21 9:50
Naturfreunde Wien 0:25 0:35 0:35 0:31 0:35 0:33 0:30 0:16 1:07 2:47 0:16 0:21 0:50 0:29

10:26 11:13 11:58 12:42 13:08 13:43 14:02 14:21
0:36 0:47 0:45 0:44 0:26 0:35 0:19 0:19

11 315 Sebastian Fabian 15:33 0:35 1:54 2:34 3:15 3:46 4:30 5:13 5:49 6:49 7:21 7:54 8:28 9:51 10:36
OC Fürstenfeld 0:35 1:19 0:40 0:41 0:31 0:44 0:43 0:36 1:00 0:32 0:33 0:34 1:23 0:45

11:22 12:16 13:15 13:55 14:24 14:50 15:15 15:33
0:46 0:54 0:59 0:40 0:29 0:26 0:25 0:18

12 386 Markus Ditz 21:28 0:43 1:27 2:19 3:23 4:06 6:23 6:55 7:24 9:14 10:09 11:44 12:19 13:43 14:43
Naturfreunde Wien 0:43 0:44 0:52 1:04 0:43 2:17 0:32 0:29 1:50 0:55 1:35 0:35 1:24 1:00

15:31 16:55 18:06 19:11 19:56 20:31 21:06 21:28
0:48 1:24 1:11 1:05 0:45 0:35 0:35 0:22

331 Jonas Deubel Fehlst 0:33 ----- 1:47 2:16 2:49 3:27 4:00 4:22 5:18 6:00 6:25 7:10 8:08 8:35
Naturfreunde Wien 0:33 1:14 0:29 0:33 0:38 0:33 0:22 0:56 0:42 0:25 0:45 0:58 0:27

9:04 9:52 10:32 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:41 13:02 0:57
0:29 0:48 0:40 0:44 0:30 0:30 0:25 0:21 *132

174 Moritz Aigner Fehlst 1:28 2:15 2:52 3:21 4:20 4:54 5:30 5:51 6:44 7:44 8:04 8:57 ----- 20:02
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:28 0:47 0:37 0:29 0:59 0:34 0:36 0:21 0:53 1:00 0:20 0:53 11:05

20:44 22:09 22:56 23:56 24:23 ----- 25:55 26:15 9:53 24:52 25:32
0:42 1:25 0:47 1:00 0:27 1:32 0:20 *166 *175 *179

149 Thomas Schmid Fehlst 0:44 2:07 2:49 3:38 4:22 5:06 5:37 5:56 7:08 ----- 7:47 8:31 10:12 10:55
HSV Ried 0:44 1:23 0:42 0:49 0:44 0:44 0:31 0:19 1:12 0:39 0:44 1:41 0:43

11:37 12:42 13:32 14:22 15:00 15:50 16:19 16:36
0:42 1:05 0:50 0:50 0:38 0:50 0:29 0:17

Herren -14  (25) 2.1 km   21 P
1(211) 2(134) 3(151) 4(154) 5(150) 6(162) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(163) 11(170) 12(197) 13(190) 14(188)

15(182) 16(180) 17(176) 18(172) 19(181) 20(178) 21(100) Z

1 327 Nicolas Kastner 11:59 0:52 1:20 2:26 3:26 4:00 4:19 5:01 5:28 5:46 6:10 6:55 7:27 8:02 8:14
Naturfreunde Wien 0:52 0:28 1:06 1:00 0:34 0:19 0:42 0:27 0:18 0:24 0:45 0:32 0:35 0:12

8:53 9:22 9:35 10:10 10:53 11:24 11:43 11:59 2:57
0:39 0:29 0:13 0:35 0:43 0:31 0:19 0:16 *153

2 283 Georg Gröll 12:05 0:45 1:14 2:21 3:16 4:01 4:15 4:55 5:23 5:39 6:09 6:50 7:26 8:04 8:16
SU Schöckl Orienteering 0:45 0:29 1:07 0:55 0:45 0:14 0:40 0:28 0:16 0:30 0:41 0:36 0:38 0:12

8:56 9:28 9:40 10:16 11:00 11:29 11:49 12:05 3:47
0:40 0:32 0:12 0:36 0:44 0:29 0:20 0:16 *161

3 237 Florian Meier 12:20 0:48 1:28 2:38 3:30 4:03 4:18 4:54 5:23 5:40 6:04 6:57 7:30 8:09 8:21
SSV Hallein-Neualm 0:48 0:40 1:10 0:52 0:33 0:15 0:36 0:29 0:17 0:24 0:53 0:33 0:39 0:12

9:07 9:39 9:54 10:29 11:15 11:47 12:06 12:20
0:46 0:32 0:15 0:35 0:46 0:32 0:19 0:14

4 359 Clemens Wolfram 12:29 0:50 1:27 2:37 3:29 4:02 4:19 4:56 5:24 5:42 6:06 6:54 7:30 8:19 8:30
Naturfreunde Wien 0:50 0:37 1:10 0:52 0:33 0:17 0:37 0:28 0:18 0:24 0:48 0:36 0:49 0:11

9:11 9:43 9:57 10:33 11:23 11:54 12:14 12:29
0:41 0:32 0:14 0:36 0:50 0:31 0:20 0:15



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 7 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -14  (25) 2.1 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(211) 2(134) 3(151) 4(154) 5(150) 6(162) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(163) 11(170) 12(197) 13(190) 14(188)
15(182) 16(180) 17(176) 18(172) 19(181) 20(178) 21(100) Z

5 357 Jannis Bonek 12:41 0:54 1:22 2:26 3:18 3:59 4:16 4:55 5:23 5:40 6:06 6:47 7:19 7:59 8:12
Naturfreunde Wien 0:54 0:28 1:04 0:52 0:41 0:17 0:39 0:28 0:17 0:26 0:41 0:32 0:40 0:13

8:52 9:22 9:34 10:08 11:40 12:08 12:27 12:41
0:40 0:30 0:12 0:34 1:32 0:28 0:19 0:14

6 370 Dominik Jandl 12:53 1:42 2:10 3:55 4:36 5:08 5:24 5:59 6:26 6:42 7:01 7:44 8:18 8:56 9:09
Naturfreunde Wien 1:42 0:28 1:45 0:41 0:32 0:16 0:35 0:27 0:16 0:19 0:43 0:34 0:38 0:13

9:54 10:25 10:37 11:10 11:52 12:20 12:38 12:53
0:45 0:31 0:12 0:33 0:42 0:28 0:18 0:15

7 258 Bernhard Lerchegger 12:56 0:58 1:26 2:31 3:41 4:16 4:33 5:07 5:36 5:54 6:17 7:09 7:43 8:28 8:43
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:58 0:28 1:05 1:10 0:35 0:17 0:34 0:29 0:18 0:23 0:52 0:34 0:45 0:15

9:24 10:01 10:16 10:49 11:43 12:24 12:42 12:56
0:41 0:37 0:15 0:33 0:54 0:41 0:18 0:14

8 66 Niklas Brantner 13:10 1:06 1:34 2:45 3:35 4:11 4:28 5:07 5:37 5:54 6:17 7:20 7:54 8:35 8:54
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:06 0:28 1:11 0:50 0:36 0:17 0:39 0:30 0:17 0:23 1:03 0:34 0:41 0:19

9:38 10:09 10:23 10:59 11:52 12:36 12:57 13:10
0:44 0:31 0:14 0:36 0:53 0:44 0:21 0:13

9 417 Theodor Abart 13:11 0:51 1:23 2:39 3:38 4:15 4:34 5:16 5:43 6:01 6:22 7:07 7:40 8:42 8:55
OLG Ströck Wien 0:51 0:32 1:16 0:59 0:37 0:19 0:42 0:27 0:18 0:21 0:45 0:33 1:02 0:13

9:36 10:11 10:26 11:02 11:53 12:37 12:57 13:11
0:41 0:35 0:15 0:36 0:51 0:44 0:20 0:14

10 7 Fabian Oswald 14:55 3:12 3:37 4:44 5:31 6:14 6:33 7:23 7:53 8:14 8:37 9:20 9:58 10:37 10:52
HSV Pinkafeld 3:12 0:25 1:07 0:47 0:43 0:19 0:50 0:30 0:21 0:23 0:43 0:38 0:39 0:15

11:32 12:04 12:16 12:52 13:39 14:23 14:42 14:55
0:40 0:32 0:12 0:36 0:47 0:44 0:19 0:13

11 264 Sebastian Kouba 15:35 1:10 1:42 3:02 4:00 4:55 5:20 6:18 6:56 7:20 8:06 8:53 9:38 10:19 10:36
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 1:10 0:32 1:20 0:58 0:55 0:25 0:58 0:38 0:24 0:46 0:47 0:45 0:41 0:17

11:22 11:59 12:17 13:00 14:00 14:53 15:18 15:35
0:46 0:37 0:18 0:43 1:00 0:53 0:25 0:17

12 223 Marcel Stöckl 15:57 1:13 1:49 3:06 4:20 5:04 5:32 6:18 6:58 7:20 7:55 8:46 9:26 10:17 10:38
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:13 0:36 1:17 1:14 0:44 0:28 0:46 0:40 0:22 0:35 0:51 0:40 0:51 0:21

11:35 12:18 12:38 13:23 14:35 15:16 15:41 15:57
0:57 0:43 0:20 0:45 1:12 0:41 0:25 0:16

13 311 Andreas Zechner 16:32 1:01 1:34 3:20 4:35 5:26 5:51 6:43 7:31 7:58 8:31 9:30 10:19 11:10 11:29
OC Fürstenfeld 1:01 0:33 1:46 1:15 0:51 0:25 0:52 0:48 0:27 0:33 0:59 0:49 0:51 0:19

12:24 13:08 13:22 14:09 15:11 15:54 16:18 16:32
0:55 0:44 0:14 0:47 1:02 0:43 0:24 0:14

14 769 Benjamin Pauser 16:38 1:39 2:18 3:39 4:48 5:30 5:52 6:38 7:13 7:50 8:29 9:23 10:07 10:57 11:12
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:39 0:39 1:21 1:09 0:42 0:22 0:46 0:35 0:37 0:39 0:54 0:44 0:50 0:15

12:11 12:57 13:14 14:03 15:03 15:59 16:23 16:38
0:59 0:46 0:17 0:49 1:00 0:56 0:24 0:15

15 117 Roman Schuh 16:58 1:05 1:36 2:58 4:03 4:50 5:11 5:56 6:28 6:49 7:17 8:27 9:12 10:06 10:21
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:05 0:31 1:22 1:05 0:47 0:21 0:45 0:32 0:21 0:28 1:10 0:45 0:54 0:15

11:20 13:05 13:21 14:13 15:41 16:19 16:42 16:58
0:59 1:45 0:16 0:52 1:28 0:38 0:23 0:16

16 216 Tobias Aigner 17:55 1:01 2:46 4:43 6:10 6:58 7:22 8:23 8:56 9:14 9:38 10:28 11:21 12:08 12:25
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:01 1:45 1:57 1:27 0:48 0:24 1:01 0:33 0:18 0:24 0:50 0:53 0:47 0:17

13:23 14:05 14:24 15:19 16:22 17:15 17:38 17:55
0:58 0:42 0:19 0:55 1:03 0:53 0:23 0:17

17 771 Samuel Markel 18:51 0:59 2:23 4:06 5:22 6:18 6:50 7:47 8:41 9:00 9:35 10:41 11:32 12:25 12:41
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:59 1:24 1:43 1:16 0:56 0:32 0:57 0:54 0:19 0:35 1:06 0:51 0:53 0:16

13:39 14:26 14:47 15:30 16:40 18:08 18:32 18:51
0:58 0:47 0:21 0:43 1:10 1:28 0:24 0:19

18 113 Benjamin Palme 19:02 1:05 1:40 3:12 4:23 5:17 5:39 6:48 8:21 8:47 9:27 10:38 11:25 12:28 12:47
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:05 0:35 1:32 1:11 0:54 0:22 1:09 1:33 0:26 0:40 1:11 0:47 1:03 0:19

13:49 14:41 15:11 16:01 17:12 18:03 18:40 19:02
1:02 0:52 0:30 0:50 1:11 0:51 0:37 0:22



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 8 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -14  (25) 2.1 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(211) 2(134) 3(151) 4(154) 5(150) 6(162) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(163) 11(170) 12(197) 13(190) 14(188)
15(182) 16(180) 17(176) 18(172) 19(181) 20(178) 21(100) Z

19 770 Martin Perner 19:06 1:16 1:57 3:49 5:15 6:24 6:50 7:40 9:44 10:01 10:42 11:43 12:22 13:20 13:37
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:16 0:41 1:52 1:26 1:09 0:26 0:50 2:04 0:17 0:41 1:01 0:39 0:58 0:17

14:36 15:25 15:46 16:26 17:51 18:25 18:46 19:06
0:59 0:49 0:21 0:40 1:25 0:34 0:21 0:20

20 242 Jakob Rest 24:17 2:43 5:16 6:47 7:59 8:57 9:26 10:12 11:27 12:10 13:36 14:41 15:22 16:41 17:04
SSV Hallein-Neualm 2:43 2:33 1:31 1:12 0:58 0:29 0:46 1:15 0:43 1:26 1:05 0:41 1:19 0:23

17:56 18:48 19:08 19:57 21:04 23:30 24:00 24:17
0:52 0:52 0:20 0:49 1:07 2:26 0:30 0:17

254 Herwig jun. Allwinger Fehlst 0:54 ----- 2:49 3:40 ----- 4:33 5:18 5:51 6:09 6:33 7:24 8:05 8:47 9:01
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:54 1:55 0:51 0:53 0:45 0:33 0:18 0:24 0:51 0:41 0:42 0:14

9:43 10:22 10:36 11:10 12:00 12:42 13:03 13:20 1:38 4:14 13:06
0:42 0:39 0:14 0:34 0:50 0:42 0:21 0:17 *135 *161 *100

298 Tobias Schwarz Fehlst 1:51 3:12 7:19 8:46 9:36 10:04 11:03 11:48 ----- 12:41 13:37 14:21 15:15 15:32
SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:51 1:21 4:07 1:27 0:50 0:28 0:59 0:45 0:53 0:56 0:44 0:54 0:17

16:27 17:10 17:23 18:08 19:15 19:55 20:18 20:33
0:55 0:43 0:13 0:45 1:07 0:40 0:23 0:15

358 Simon Wiesinger Fehlst 1:27 3:37 4:51 5:47 6:30 6:53 7:36 8:08 8:31 10:22 11:15 11:59 12:46 13:00
Naturfreunde Wien 1:27 2:10 1:14 0:56 0:43 0:23 0:43 0:32 0:23 1:51 0:53 0:44 0:47 0:14

13:52 15:32 ----- ----- 17:24 18:07 18:32 18:48
0:52 1:40 1:52 0:43 0:25 0:16

220 Adnan Kubat Fehlst ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
ASKÖ Henndorf

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 23:50 7:22
23:50 *141

243 Michael Münnich Fehlst 3:41 4:57 6:38 7:37 8:41 9:17 10:00 10:38 11:04 ----- 12:32 13:32 14:39 15:06
SSV Hallein-Neualm 3:41 1:16 1:41 0:59 1:04 0:36 0:43 0:38 0:26 1:28 1:00 1:07 0:27

16:01 16:43 17:06 17:59 19:21 21:28 22:01 22:15
0:55 0:42 0:23 0:53 1:22 2:07 0:33 0:14

Herren 15-18  (11) 2.4 km   24 P
1(143) 2(140) 3(156) 4(150) 5(166) 6(165) 7(164) 8(169) 9(168) 10(207) 11(206) 12(200) 13(190) 14(188)

15(182) 16(183) 17(173) 18(171) 19(172) 20(181) 21(184) 22(186) 23(178) 24(100) Z

1 11 Johannes Frohnwieser 14:09 1:13 1:44 2:21 3:21 4:50 5:10 5:41 6:09 6:37 7:18 7:44 8:01 8:50 9:04
HSV Pinkafeld 1:13 0:31 0:37 1:00 1:29 0:20 0:31 0:28 0:28 0:41 0:26 0:17 0:49 0:14

9:49 10:06 10:45 11:18 11:35 12:19 12:42 13:08 13:37 13:55 14:09
0:45 0:17 0:39 0:33 0:17 0:44 0:23 0:26 0:29 0:18 0:14

2 288 Johannes Renz 15:17 1:16 1:49 2:29 3:37 5:07 5:29 6:08 6:37 7:04 7:47 8:10 8:30 9:31 9:44
SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:16 0:33 0:40 1:08 1:30 0:22 0:39 0:29 0:27 0:43 0:23 0:20 1:01 0:13

10:27 10:46 11:26 11:57 12:15 13:04 13:31 14:00 14:42 15:03 15:17
0:43 0:19 0:40 0:31 0:18 0:49 0:27 0:29 0:42 0:21 0:14

3 58 Manuel Schiefer 15:44 1:04 1:32 2:09 3:05 4:40 5:03 5:36 6:05 6:39 7:27 8:00 8:19 9:16 9:32
HSV Langenlebarn 1:04 0:28 0:37 0:56 1:35 0:23 0:33 0:29 0:34 0:48 0:33 0:19 0:57 0:16

10:19 10:34 11:18 11:54 12:14 13:06 13:32 13:59 15:13 15:32 15:44 14:29
0:47 0:15 0:44 0:36 0:20 0:52 0:26 0:27 1:14 0:19 0:12 *177

4 225 Simon Rheinfrank 16:11 1:10 1:39 2:14 3:13 4:49 5:12 5:42 6:08 6:36 7:21 7:41 8:09 9:07 9:23
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:10 0:29 0:35 0:59 1:36 0:23 0:30 0:26 0:28 0:45 0:20 0:28 0:58 0:16

10:22 10:58 11:44 12:25 12:44 13:43 14:22 14:51 15:29 15:55 16:11
0:59 0:36 0:46 0:41 0:19 0:59 0:39 0:29 0:38 0:26 0:16

5 29 Michael Sittlinger 16:28 1:34 2:14 3:02 4:11 5:46 6:08 6:43 7:15 7:50 8:37 9:08 9:23 10:32 10:46
HSV Spittal / Drau 1:34 0:40 0:48 1:09 1:35 0:22 0:35 0:32 0:35 0:47 0:31 0:15 1:09 0:14

11:20 11:37 12:21 12:48 13:06 14:00 14:52 15:16 15:53 16:13 16:28
0:34 0:17 0:44 0:27 0:18 0:54 0:52 0:24 0:37 0:20 0:15



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 9 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 15-18  (11) 2.4 km   24 P (Forts.)

1(143) 2(140) 3(156) 4(150) 5(166) 6(165) 7(164) 8(169) 9(168) 10(207) 11(206) 12(200) 13(190) 14(188)
15(182) 16(183) 17(173) 18(171) 19(172) 20(181) 21(184) 22(186) 23(178) 24(100) Z

6 226 Simon Leitner 16:36 1:11 1:42 2:18 3:20 4:57 5:38 6:11 6:40 7:07 7:46 8:12 8:34 9:18 9:34
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:11 0:31 0:36 1:02 1:37 0:41 0:33 0:29 0:27 0:39 0:26 0:22 0:44 0:16

10:20 10:45 11:26 11:57 12:12 13:10 13:35 15:20 16:05 16:22 16:36
0:46 0:25 0:41 0:31 0:15 0:58 0:25 1:45 0:45 0:17 0:14

7 238 Julian Höllbacher 18:03 1:26 2:03 2:50 3:57 5:43 6:08 6:44 7:14 7:47 8:41 9:24 9:45 10:54 11:09
SSV Hallein-Neualm 1:26 0:37 0:47 1:07 1:46 0:25 0:36 0:30 0:33 0:54 0:43 0:21 1:09 0:15

12:09 12:33 13:21 13:56 14:19 15:31 16:01 16:33 17:19 17:44 18:03
1:00 0:24 0:48 0:35 0:23 1:12 0:30 0:32 0:46 0:25 0:19

8 448 Burkhard Hampl 18:18 1:27 2:03 2:46 4:02 5:41 6:08 6:44 7:15 7:45 8:36 8:59 9:24 11:52 12:07
WATV 1:27 0:36 0:43 1:16 1:39 0:27 0:36 0:31 0:30 0:51 0:23 0:25 2:28 0:15

12:57 13:17 14:04 14:38 14:57 16:04 16:40 17:18 17:48 18:03 18:18
0:50 0:20 0:47 0:34 0:19 1:07 0:36 0:38 0:30 0:15 0:15

9 360 Leon Zapletal 21:31 1:21 2:03 2:56 4:26 6:28 7:00 7:42 8:18 9:39 10:39 11:08 11:35 13:33 13:53
Naturfreunde Wien 1:21 0:42 0:53 1:30 2:02 0:32 0:42 0:36 1:21 1:00 0:29 0:27 1:58 0:20

14:54 15:18 16:12 16:54 17:38 18:43 19:22 20:05 20:52 21:18 21:31
1:01 0:24 0:54 0:42 0:44 1:05 0:39 0:43 0:47 0:26 0:13

10 80 Constantin Kirchmeir 22:24 1:49 2:35 3:31 4:55 7:04 7:39 8:28 9:06 9:44 12:46 13:20 13:48 14:55 15:13
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:49 0:46 0:56 1:24 2:09 0:35 0:49 0:38 0:38 3:02 0:34 0:28 1:07 0:18

16:07 16:38 17:30 18:11 18:30 19:34 20:06 20:46 21:41 22:05 22:24
0:54 0:31 0:52 0:41 0:19 1:04 0:32 0:40 0:55 0:24 0:19

11 61 Jürgen Fruhwirth 31:18 2:05 2:58 4:18 6:37 9:25 9:58 11:00 11:50 12:53 14:26 17:26 17:52 19:09 19:29
HSV Langenlebarn 2:05 0:53 1:20 2:19 2:48 0:33 1:02 0:50 1:03 1:33 3:00 0:26 1:17 0:20

20:51 21:21 22:34 23:44 24:16 26:16 27:37 28:39 30:10 30:53 31:18
1:22 0:30 1:13 1:10 0:32 2:00 1:21 1:02 1:31 0:43 0:25

Herren 21- Lang  (9) 2.9 km   19 P
1(135) 2(151) 3(154) 4(167) 5(199) 6(169) 7(198) 8(196) 9(182) 10(192) 11(209) 12(210) 13(205) 14(204)

15(203) 16(184) 17(177) 18(174) 19(100) Z

1 387 Thomas Radon 14:20 0:54 1:44 2:24 4:01 4:36 4:59 5:24 5:54 6:51 7:44 9:58 10:12 10:51 11:06
Naturfreunde Wien 0:54 0:50 0:40 1:37 0:35 0:23 0:25 0:30 0:57 0:53 2:14 0:14 0:39 0:15

11:40 12:53 13:16 13:35 14:08 14:20
0:34 1:13 0:23 0:19 0:33 0:12

2 418 Andreas Wibmer 14:38 0:53 1:44 2:25 3:55 4:27 4:50 5:16 6:01 6:58 7:46 10:04 10:21 11:03 11:20
OLT Transdanubien 0:53 0:51 0:41 1:30 0:32 0:23 0:26 0:45 0:57 0:48 2:18 0:17 0:42 0:17

11:54 13:03 13:30 13:52 14:23 14:38
0:34 1:09 0:27 0:22 0:31 0:15

3 84 Michael Koiser 15:19 1:00 1:51 2:38 4:17 4:48 5:10 5:34 6:05 7:08 7:59 10:18 10:34 11:25 11:39
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:00 0:51 0:47 1:39 0:31 0:22 0:24 0:31 1:03 0:51 2:19 0:16 0:51 0:14

12:17 13:35 13:57 14:29 15:05 15:19
0:38 1:18 0:22 0:32 0:36 0:14

4 363 Joachim Bosina 15:27 1:00 1:53 2:40 4:21 4:55 5:19 5:46 6:20 7:26 8:18 10:43 11:02 11:46 12:06
Naturfreunde Wien 1:00 0:53 0:47 1:41 0:34 0:24 0:27 0:34 1:06 0:52 2:25 0:19 0:44 0:20

12:46 13:59 14:18 14:40 15:13 15:27
0:40 1:13 0:19 0:22 0:33 0:14

5 63 Florian Arthofer 15:32 0:56 1:48 2:33 4:09 4:47 5:09 5:34 6:07 7:08 8:02 10:36 10:53 11:43 12:04
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:56 0:52 0:45 1:36 0:38 0:22 0:25 0:33 1:01 0:54 2:34 0:17 0:50 0:21

12:43 14:00 14:24 14:41 15:18 15:32
0:39 1:17 0:24 0:17 0:37 0:14

6 431 Thomas Ballik 16:02 1:31 2:24 3:09 4:56 5:32 5:58 6:23 6:53 7:49 8:47 11:12 11:29 12:14 12:30
WAT 1:31 0:53 0:45 1:47 0:36 0:26 0:25 0:30 0:56 0:58 2:25 0:17 0:45 0:16

13:07 14:27 14:52 15:11 15:47 16:02
0:37 1:20 0:25 0:19 0:36 0:15

7 100 Georg Sengstschmid 16:23 1:06 2:03 2:54 4:41 5:17 5:43 6:11 6:45 7:53 8:45 11:18 11:36 12:22 12:39
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:06 0:57 0:51 1:47 0:36 0:26 0:28 0:34 1:08 0:52 2:33 0:18 0:46 0:17

13:17 14:40 15:02 15:28 16:05 16:23
0:38 1:23 0:22 0:26 0:37 0:18



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 10 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 21- Lang  (9) 2.9 km   19 P (Forts.)

1(135) 2(151) 3(154) 4(167) 5(199) 6(169) 7(198) 8(196) 9(182) 10(192) 11(209) 12(210) 13(205) 14(204)
15(203) 16(184) 17(177) 18(174) 19(100) Z

8 440 Stephan Puchegger 17:20 1:06 2:10 3:03 4:45 5:27 5:53 6:24 7:00 8:02 9:01 11:39 12:09 12:58 13:21
WAT 1:06 1:04 0:53 1:42 0:42 0:26 0:31 0:36 1:02 0:59 2:38 0:30 0:49 0:23

14:11 15:36 16:09 16:29 17:06 17:20
0:50 1:25 0:33 0:20 0:37 0:14

9 116 Michael Knapp 21:32 1:24 2:34 3:38 5:53 6:38 7:09 7:46 8:26 9:54 11:06 14:43 15:11 16:12 16:33
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:24 1:10 1:04 2:15 0:45 0:31 0:37 0:40 1:28 1:12 3:37 0:28 1:01 0:21

17:23 19:14 19:44 20:25 21:11 21:32
0:50 1:51 0:30 0:41 0:46 0:21

Herren 21- Kurz  (21) 2.5 km   21 P
1(132) 2(140) 3(138) 4(139) 5(156) 6(150) 7(155) 8(162) 9(163) 10(164) 11(165) 12(167) 13(199) 14(196)

15(195) 16(191) 17(203) 18(204) 19(205) 20(185) 21(100) Z

1 41 Dominik Lapornik 13:23 0:32 1:05 1:35 1:55 2:37 3:23 3:41 3:51 5:03 5:21 5:50 6:08 6:42 7:11
HSV Baden 0:32 0:33 0:30 0:20 0:42 0:46 0:18 0:10 1:12 0:18 0:29 0:18 0:34 0:29

7:54 8:41 10:12 10:44 11:01 12:25 13:08 13:23
0:43 0:47 1:31 0:32 0:17 1:24 0:43 0:15

2 171 Markus Obermüller 13:46 0:44 1:19 1:46 2:08 2:47 3:39 3:58 4:08 5:20 5:40 6:08 6:25 7:00 7:30
Naturfreunde Linz 0:44 0:35 0:27 0:22 0:39 0:52 0:19 0:10 1:12 0:20 0:28 0:17 0:35 0:30

8:16 9:04 10:40 11:14 11:28 12:58 13:31 13:46
0:46 0:48 1:36 0:34 0:14 1:30 0:33 0:15

3 133 Dominik Grünberger 13:48 0:40 1:18 1:51 2:15 2:59 3:53 4:13 4:24 5:39 5:59 6:30 6:48 7:23 7:48
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 0:40 0:38 0:33 0:24 0:44 0:54 0:20 0:11 1:15 0:20 0:31 0:18 0:35 0:25

8:23 9:13 10:44 11:19 11:36 13:04 13:35 13:48
0:35 0:50 1:31 0:35 0:17 1:28 0:31 0:13

4 201 Andreas Rameder 14:14 0:38 1:15 1:45 2:11 3:16 4:11 4:33 4:44 6:03 6:23 6:53 7:11 7:44 8:14
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:38 0:37 0:30 0:26 1:05 0:55 0:22 0:11 1:19 0:20 0:30 0:18 0:33 0:30

8:53 9:39 11:14 11:46 12:01 13:26 13:59 14:14
0:39 0:46 1:35 0:32 0:15 1:25 0:33 0:15

5 390 Andreas Bruchbacher 14:53 0:39 1:16 1:50 2:15 2:57 3:58 4:18 4:30 5:55 6:17 6:49 7:07 7:42 8:09
Naturfreunde Wien 0:39 0:37 0:34 0:25 0:42 1:01 0:20 0:12 1:25 0:22 0:32 0:18 0:35 0:27

8:44 9:43 11:26 12:09 12:25 14:00 14:38 14:53
0:35 0:59 1:43 0:43 0:16 1:35 0:38 0:15

6 269 Axel Koppert 15:20 0:48 1:23 1:58 3:04 3:49 4:41 5:00 5:16 6:20 6:46 7:44 8:03 8:45 9:08
OLC Graz 0:48 0:35 0:35 1:06 0:45 0:52 0:19 0:16 1:04 0:26 0:58 0:19 0:42 0:23

9:42 10:36 12:27 13:00 13:19 14:32 15:07 15:20
0:34 0:54 1:51 0:33 0:19 1:13 0:35 0:13

7 188 Erkka Harju-Säntti 15:28 0:50 1:38 2:14 2:40 3:25 4:24 4:45 4:56 6:12 6:33 7:06 7:27 8:06 8:36
ASKÖ Henndorf 0:50 0:48 0:36 0:26 0:45 0:59 0:21 0:11 1:16 0:21 0:33 0:21 0:39 0:30

9:21 10:15 11:59 12:37 12:53 14:31 15:11 15:28
0:45 0:54 1:44 0:38 0:16 1:38 0:40 0:17

8 8 Gerhard Lang 15:40 0:42 1:22 1:55 2:34 3:16 4:14 4:35 4:48 6:07 6:30 7:03 7:22 8:04 8:40
HSV Pinkafeld 0:42 0:40 0:33 0:39 0:42 0:58 0:21 0:13 1:19 0:23 0:33 0:19 0:42 0:36

9:33 10:29 12:14 12:50 13:06 14:45 15:23 15:40
0:53 0:56 1:45 0:36 0:16 1:39 0:38 0:17

9 172 Thomas Obermüller 15:55 0:51 1:28 2:00 2:23 3:35 4:31 5:00 5:13 6:38 6:59 7:31 7:52 8:29 9:03
Naturfreunde Linz 0:51 0:37 0:32 0:23 1:12 0:56 0:29 0:13 1:25 0:21 0:32 0:21 0:37 0:34

9:51 10:48 12:30 13:06 13:22 14:58 15:39 15:55
0:48 0:57 1:42 0:36 0:16 1:36 0:41 0:16

10 450 Florian Schinnerer 16:25 0:57 1:34 2:07 2:38 3:34 4:34 4:56 5:14 6:30 6:53 7:25 7:46 8:25 9:07
Wr. Gehörlosen Sportclub 1901 0:57 0:37 0:33 0:31 0:56 1:00 0:22 0:18 1:16 0:23 0:32 0:21 0:39 0:42

9:58 10:57 12:54 13:37 13:56 15:32 16:11 16:25
0:51 0:59 1:57 0:43 0:19 1:36 0:39 0:14

11 166 Csongor Tökes 16:43 0:39 1:22 2:00 2:25 3:19 4:23 4:52 5:02 6:28 6:50 7:26 7:50 8:29 9:05
Naturfreunde Linz 0:39 0:43 0:38 0:25 0:54 1:04 0:29 0:10 1:26 0:22 0:36 0:24 0:39 0:36

10:01 11:00 12:58 13:40 14:01 15:43 16:31 16:43
0:56 0:59 1:58 0:42 0:21 1:42 0:48 0:12



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 11 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 21- Kurz  (21) 2.5 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(132) 2(140) 3(138) 4(139) 5(156) 6(150) 7(155) 8(162) 9(163) 10(164) 11(165) 12(167) 13(199) 14(196)
15(195) 16(191) 17(203) 18(204) 19(205) 20(185) 21(100) Z

12 291 Armin Mariacher 16:44 1:04 1:44 2:17 2:43 3:29 4:34 4:55 5:10 6:32 6:58 7:33 7:57 8:32 9:10
SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:04 0:40 0:33 0:26 0:46 1:05 0:21 0:15 1:22 0:26 0:35 0:24 0:35 0:38

10:05 11:03 12:57 13:42 14:02 15:46 16:31 16:44
0:55 0:58 1:54 0:45 0:20 1:44 0:45 0:13

13 231 Wolfgang Buchberger Jun.16:53 0:42 1:30 2:08 2:46 3:33 4:32 5:08 5:21 6:51 7:14 7:47 8:08 8:52 9:29
HSV Wals 0:42 0:48 0:38 0:38 0:47 0:59 0:36 0:13 1:30 0:23 0:33 0:21 0:44 0:37

10:09 11:15 13:20 13:59 14:19 15:56 16:36 16:53
0:40 1:06 2:05 0:39 0:20 1:37 0:40 0:17

14 48 Philipp Holzinger 17:13 1:08 1:50 2:28 2:53 4:05 5:12 5:35 6:00 7:15 7:39 8:20 8:39 9:20 9:51
HSV Baden 1:08 0:42 0:38 0:25 1:12 1:07 0:23 0:25 1:15 0:24 0:41 0:19 0:41 0:31

10:34 11:41 13:35 14:14 14:33 16:12 16:57 17:13
0:43 1:07 1:54 0:39 0:19 1:39 0:45 0:16

15 164 Dominik Pühringer 17:37 0:52 1:39 2:14 2:44 3:39 4:48 5:28 5:43 7:00 7:22 7:54 8:15 8:57 9:39
Naturfreunde Linz 0:52 0:47 0:35 0:30 0:55 1:09 0:40 0:15 1:17 0:22 0:32 0:21 0:42 0:42

10:40 11:37 13:54 14:31 14:51 16:46 17:23 17:37 4:35
1:01 0:57 2:17 0:37 0:20 1:55 0:37 0:14 *161

16 437 Peter Kainzbauer 19:15 0:45 1:32 2:14 2:50 4:12 5:14 5:40 5:54 7:31 7:56 8:36 9:00 9:40 10:27
WAT 0:45 0:47 0:42 0:36 1:22 1:02 0:26 0:14 1:37 0:25 0:40 0:24 0:40 0:47

11:27 12:46 15:03 15:51 16:10 18:06 18:56 19:15
1:00 1:19 2:17 0:48 0:19 1:56 0:50 0:19

17 124 Christian Knapp 19:26 1:07 1:57 2:38 3:08 4:03 5:10 5:39 5:56 7:37 8:02 8:42 9:08 9:59 10:46
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:07 0:50 0:41 0:30 0:55 1:07 0:29 0:17 1:41 0:25 0:40 0:26 0:51 0:47

11:56 13:00 15:23 16:10 16:34 18:23 19:06 19:26
1:10 1:04 2:23 0:47 0:24 1:49 0:43 0:20

18 329 Dirk Deubel 21:44 0:57 1:58 2:47 3:19 4:31 5:49 6:18 6:33 8:23 8:51 9:48 10:20 11:12 12:05
Naturfreunde Wien 0:57 1:01 0:49 0:32 1:12 1:18 0:29 0:15 1:50 0:28 0:57 0:32 0:52 0:53

13:11 14:30 16:58 17:52 18:17 20:35 21:25 21:44
1:06 1:19 2:28 0:54 0:25 2:18 0:50 0:19

19 409 Pavel Lyatoshinskiy 23:01 1:00 2:03 3:08 3:48 5:21 6:57 7:27 7:43 9:37 10:06 10:53 11:20 12:10 12:59
OLC Wienerwald 1:00 1:03 1:05 0:40 1:33 1:36 0:30 0:16 1:54 0:29 0:47 0:27 0:50 0:49

14:09 15:28 18:11 19:04 19:31 21:47 22:43 23:01
1:10 1:19 2:43 0:53 0:27 2:16 0:56 0:18

194 Uwe Merl Fehlst ----- 2:25 ----- ----- 3:56 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 11:01 11:46 13:41
ASKÖ Henndorf 2:25 1:31 7:05 0:45 1:55

----- ----- 23:53 ----- ----- ----- 28:29 28:50 1:42 8:49 12:21 12:54 14:57
10:12 4:36 0:21 *135 *154 *169 *198 *182

17:25 20:51 21:17 22:31 22:50 25:37 26:17 27:36
*192 *209 *210 *205 *204 *184 *181 *174

168 Patrick Berger Fehlst 0:42 1:23 1:58 2:24 3:17 4:19 4:42 4:57 6:25 6:49 7:27 7:50 8:30 -----
Naturfreunde Linz 0:42 0:41 0:35 0:26 0:53 1:02 0:23 0:15 1:28 0:24 0:38 0:23 0:40

10:27 11:36 13:46 14:36 15:03 16:55 17:48 18:03
1:57 1:09 2:10 0:50 0:27 1:52 0:53 0:15

Herren 35-  (6) 2.9 km   19 P
1(135) 2(151) 3(154) 4(167) 5(199) 6(169) 7(198) 8(196) 9(182) 10(192) 11(209) 12(210) 13(205) 14(204)

15(203) 16(184) 17(177) 18(174) 19(100) Z

1 257 Andreas Pölzl 14:08 0:53 1:42 2:22 3:50 4:22 4:44 5:07 5:35 6:29 7:21 9:46 10:04 10:45 11:06
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:53 0:49 0:40 1:28 0:32 0:22 0:23 0:28 0:54 0:52 2:25 0:18 0:41 0:21

11:40 12:47 13:09 13:25 13:55 14:08
0:34 1:07 0:22 0:16 0:30 0:13

2 261 Jürgen Egger 14:40 0:58 1:34 2:33 4:07 4:38 5:01 5:27 6:10 7:04 7:49 10:08 10:24 11:10 11:25
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 0:58 0:36 0:59 1:34 0:31 0:23 0:26 0:43 0:54 0:45 2:19 0:16 0:46 0:15

12:09 13:18 13:38 13:55 14:26 14:40
0:44 1:09 0:20 0:17 0:31 0:14



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 12 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 35-  (6) 2.9 km   19 P (Forts.)

1(135) 2(151) 3(154) 4(167) 5(199) 6(169) 7(198) 8(196) 9(182) 10(192) 11(209) 12(210) 13(205) 14(204)
15(203) 16(184) 17(177) 18(174) 19(100) Z

3 230 Raphael Maier 17:12 1:12 2:06 2:57 4:40 5:20 5:44 6:13 6:45 7:45 9:01 11:39 11:58 12:43 13:00
HSV Wals 1:12 0:54 0:51 1:43 0:40 0:24 0:29 0:32 1:00 1:16 2:38 0:19 0:45 0:17

13:57 15:31 16:06 16:25 17:00 17:12
0:57 1:34 0:35 0:19 0:35 0:12

4 73 Thomas Hartberger 17:33 1:06 2:02 2:47 4:29 5:06 5:31 6:02 6:36 7:42 8:48 11:35 11:55 12:50 13:07
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:06 0:56 0:45 1:42 0:37 0:25 0:31 0:34 1:06 1:06 2:47 0:20 0:55 0:17

14:04 15:48 16:19 16:40 17:16 17:33
0:57 1:44 0:31 0:21 0:36 0:17

5 364 Hannes Kolar 18:52 1:06 2:07 3:01 4:54 5:34 6:03 6:37 7:16 8:23 9:48 12:48 13:15 14:09 14:49
Naturfreunde Wien 1:06 1:01 0:54 1:53 0:40 0:29 0:34 0:39 1:07 1:25 3:00 0:27 0:54 0:40

15:35 17:03 17:32 17:56 18:35 18:52
0:46 1:28 0:29 0:24 0:39 0:17

6 45 Markus Zezulka 27:30 1:26 2:42 3:51 6:39 7:47 8:33 9:08 9:58 11:36 13:41 17:58 18:28 19:44 20:06
HSV Baden 1:26 1:16 1:09 2:48 1:08 0:46 0:35 0:50 1:38 2:05 4:17 0:30 1:16 0:22

21:06 23:14 23:49 26:03 27:10 27:30
1:00 2:08 0:35 2:14 1:07 0:20

Herren 40-  (16) 2.8 km   21 P
1(135) 2(138) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(155) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(202) 11(201) 12(196) 13(197) 14(191)

15(205) 16(204) 17(203) 18(184) 19(181) 20(175) 21(100) Z

1 366 Günther Kroupa 15:33 1:13 2:05 2:32 3:22 4:17 4:36 5:20 5:44 6:01 7:07 7:31 7:57 8:53 9:50
Naturfreunde Wien 1:13 0:52 0:27 0:50 0:55 0:19 0:44 0:24 0:17 1:06 0:24 0:26 0:56 0:57

11:51 12:07 12:41 14:05 14:24 14:56 15:22 15:33
2:01 0:16 0:34 1:24 0:19 0:32 0:26 0:11

2 108 Hans Borsitzky 16:29 1:06 1:56 2:21 3:13 4:07 4:39 5:28 5:55 6:10 7:20 7:46 8:16 9:23 10:18
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:06 0:50 0:25 0:52 0:54 0:32 0:49 0:27 0:15 1:10 0:26 0:30 1:07 0:55

12:28 12:48 13:29 14:47 15:08 15:50 16:16 16:29
2:10 0:20 0:41 1:18 0:21 0:42 0:26 0:13

3 148 Michael Schmid 16:37 1:22 2:11 2:38 3:33 4:29 4:51 5:37 6:02 6:19 7:32 7:58 8:31 9:31 10:36
HSV Ried 1:22 0:49 0:27 0:55 0:56 0:22 0:46 0:25 0:17 1:13 0:26 0:33 1:00 1:05

12:43 12:59 13:43 15:03 15:25 15:57 16:23 16:37
2:07 0:16 0:44 1:20 0:22 0:32 0:26 0:14

4 39 Alexander Zirnig 16:38 1:00 1:46 2:09 3:08 4:03 4:23 5:11 5:44 6:00 7:10 7:35 8:01 9:01 10:07
SU Klagenfurt 1:00 0:46 0:23 0:59 0:55 0:20 0:48 0:33 0:16 1:10 0:25 0:26 1:00 1:06

12:17 12:36 13:41 15:02 15:23 15:57 16:23 16:38
2:10 0:19 1:05 1:21 0:21 0:34 0:26 0:15

5 423 Thomas Hnilica 16:47 1:06 1:50 2:14 3:17 4:15 4:34 5:42 6:07 6:24 7:42 8:04 8:36 9:45 10:45
OLT Transdanubien 1:06 0:44 0:24 1:03 0:58 0:19 1:08 0:25 0:17 1:18 0:22 0:32 1:09 1:00

12:54 13:17 13:54 15:19 15:40 16:11 16:34 16:47
2:09 0:23 0:37 1:25 0:21 0:31 0:23 0:13

6 38 Arno Huss 16:57 1:14 2:06 2:33 3:29 4:25 4:45 5:33 6:00 6:17 7:35 7:58 8:25 9:22 10:24
SU Klagenfurt 1:14 0:52 0:27 0:56 0:56 0:20 0:48 0:27 0:17 1:18 0:23 0:27 0:57 1:02

12:45 13:02 13:41 15:11 15:42 16:18 16:42 16:57
2:21 0:17 0:39 1:30 0:31 0:36 0:24 0:15

7 112 Roland Reisenberger 17:09 1:11 2:09 2:38 3:30 4:29 4:53 5:39 6:07 6:26 7:42 8:09 8:36 9:36 10:41
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:11 0:58 0:29 0:52 0:59 0:24 0:46 0:28 0:19 1:16 0:27 0:27 1:00 1:05

13:02 13:22 14:01 15:34 15:56 16:31 16:56 17:09
2:21 0:20 0:39 1:33 0:22 0:35 0:25 0:13

8 392 Boris Kastner-Jirka 17:37 1:09 2:01 2:30 3:28 4:35 5:00 5:48 6:16 6:49 8:05 8:31 8:59 10:10 11:15
Naturfreunde Wien 1:09 0:52 0:29 0:58 1:07 0:25 0:48 0:28 0:33 1:16 0:26 0:28 1:11 1:05

13:27 13:44 14:44 16:05 16:26 16:59 17:23 17:37
2:12 0:17 1:00 1:21 0:21 0:33 0:24 0:14

9 30 Franz Gusel 17:47 1:21 2:12 2:51 3:52 5:03 5:27 6:15 6:42 6:59 8:19 8:50 9:19 10:17 11:20
HSV Villach 1:21 0:51 0:39 1:01 1:11 0:24 0:48 0:27 0:17 1:20 0:31 0:29 0:58 1:03

13:39 13:57 14:39 16:08 16:35 17:06 17:32 17:47
2:19 0:18 0:42 1:29 0:27 0:31 0:26 0:15



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 13 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 40-  (16) 2.8 km   21 P (Forts.)

1(135) 2(138) 3(147) 4(156) 5(150) 6(155) 7(159) 8(160) 9(146) 10(202) 11(201) 12(196) 13(197) 14(191)
15(205) 16(204) 17(203) 18(184) 19(181) 20(175) 21(100) Z

10 267 Rupert Hofer 17:50 1:07 1:59 2:25 3:33 4:40 5:15 5:57 7:04 7:18 8:27 8:52 9:35 10:35 11:30
OLC Graz 1:07 0:52 0:26 1:08 1:07 0:35 0:42 1:07 0:14 1:09 0:25 0:43 1:00 0:55

13:36 13:52 14:35 16:13 16:33 17:14 17:37 17:50
2:06 0:16 0:43 1:38 0:20 0:41 0:23 0:13

11 227 Christian Wurm 17:52 1:24 2:15 2:42 3:32 4:31 4:53 5:40 6:08 6:23 7:31 7:57 8:24 9:31 10:24
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:24 0:51 0:27 0:50 0:59 0:22 0:47 0:28 0:15 1:08 0:26 0:27 1:07 0:53

13:36 13:58 14:35 15:51 16:30 17:10 17:38 17:52
3:12 0:22 0:37 1:16 0:39 0:40 0:28 0:14

12 183 Richard Gathercole 18:07 1:07 2:01 2:34 3:29 4:30 4:52 5:41 6:08 6:25 7:47 8:11 8:40 9:56 11:00
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:07 0:54 0:33 0:55 1:01 0:22 0:49 0:27 0:17 1:22 0:24 0:29 1:16 1:04

13:30 13:54 14:39 16:16 16:41 17:17 17:47 18:07
2:30 0:24 0:45 1:37 0:25 0:36 0:30 0:20

13 143 Christoph Schaffer 18:16 1:21 2:16 2:45 3:40 4:40 5:03 6:02 6:33 6:53 8:06 8:32 9:01 10:19 11:30
HSV Ried 1:21 0:55 0:29 0:55 1:00 0:23 0:59 0:31 0:20 1:13 0:26 0:29 1:18 1:11

13:53 14:12 15:05 16:31 16:55 17:31 18:02 18:16
2:23 0:19 0:53 1:26 0:24 0:36 0:31 0:14

14 125 Erik Adenstedt 18:48 1:08 2:07 2:35 3:34 4:48 5:14 6:10 6:40 6:58 8:25 8:49 9:17 10:36 11:45
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:08 0:59 0:28 0:59 1:14 0:26 0:56 0:30 0:18 1:27 0:24 0:28 1:19 1:09

14:18 14:36 15:16 16:55 17:19 17:57 18:29 18:48
2:33 0:18 0:40 1:39 0:24 0:38 0:32 0:19

15 260 Helmut Lerchegger 19:15 1:10 2:06 2:41 3:40 4:43 5:04 5:55 6:21 6:38 8:02 8:50 9:24 10:23 11:26
Leibnitzer Athletik Club - Ori 1:10 0:56 0:35 0:59 1:03 0:21 0:51 0:26 0:17 1:24 0:48 0:34 0:59 1:03

14:00 14:19 15:02 16:30 17:43 18:32 18:58 19:15
2:34 0:19 0:43 1:28 1:13 0:49 0:26 0:17

16 365 Michael Grill 19:39 1:09 2:03 2:33 3:36 4:41 5:03 5:56 6:27 6:43 8:09 8:38 9:17 10:21 11:27
Naturfreunde Wien 1:09 0:54 0:30 1:03 1:05 0:22 0:53 0:31 0:16 1:26 0:29 0:39 1:04 1:06

13:53 14:09 15:11 17:48 18:13 18:52 19:22 19:39
2:26 0:16 1:02 2:37 0:25 0:39 0:30 0:17

Herren 45-  (28) 2.6 km   16 P
1(140) 2(147) 3(156) 4(166) 5(198) 6(199) 7(196) 8(206) 9(168) 10(189) 11(192) 12(194) 13(203) 14(185)

15(175) 16(100) Z

1 368 Ferri Gassner 13:30 1:16 1:46 2:33 4:17 5:17 5:54 6:26 6:51 7:40 8:45 9:22 10:44 11:10 12:26
Naturfreunde Wien 1:16 0:30 0:47 1:44 1:00 0:37 0:32 0:25 0:49 1:05 0:37 1:22 0:26 1:16

12:50 13:15 13:30
0:24 0:25 0:15

2 67 Emanuel Braun 13:58 1:16 1:43 2:32 4:11 5:08 5:56 6:28 6:53 7:37 8:44 9:24 11:04 11:38 12:53
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:16 0:27 0:49 1:39 0:57 0:48 0:32 0:25 0:44 1:07 0:40 1:40 0:34 1:15

13:19 13:43 13:58
0:26 0:24 0:15

3 367 Peter Bonek 14:01 1:13 1:43 2:29 4:09 5:10 5:50 6:24 6:49 7:39 8:49 9:29 10:51 11:21 12:50
Naturfreunde Wien 1:13 0:30 0:46 1:40 1:01 0:40 0:34 0:25 0:50 1:10 0:40 1:22 0:30 1:29

13:20 13:46 14:01
0:30 0:26 0:15

4 463 Lauri Pekka 14:03 1:27 1:56 2:43 4:24 5:19 5:56 6:29 6:55 7:41 8:53 9:39 11:08 11:40 13:00
Keravan Urheilijat 1:27 0:29 0:47 1:41 0:55 0:37 0:33 0:26 0:46 1:12 0:46 1:29 0:32 1:20

13:25 13:49 14:03
0:25 0:24 0:14

5 372 Werner Pietsch 14:14 1:15 1:45 2:33 4:10 5:06 5:46 6:13 6:39 7:23 8:27 9:14 10:36 11:24 13:03
Naturfreunde Wien 1:15 0:30 0:48 1:37 0:56 0:40 0:27 0:26 0:44 1:04 0:47 1:22 0:48 1:39

13:32 13:58 14:14
0:29 0:26 0:16

6 393 Erich Göschl 14:24 1:12 1:41 2:36 4:19 5:22 5:57 6:30 6:58 7:45 8:55 9:40 11:08 11:57 13:17
OLC Wienerwald 1:12 0:29 0:55 1:43 1:03 0:35 0:33 0:28 0:47 1:10 0:45 1:28 0:49 1:20

13:47 14:10 14:24
0:30 0:23 0:14



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 14 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 45-  (28) 2.6 km   16 P (Forts.)

1(140) 2(147) 3(156) 4(166) 5(198) 6(199) 7(196) 8(206) 9(168) 10(189) 11(192) 12(194) 13(203) 14(185)
15(175) 16(100) Z

7 139 Gottfried Zöbl 14:44 1:20 1:54 2:43 4:44 5:44 6:24 7:00 7:27 8:30 9:41 10:23 11:45 12:16 13:37
HSV Ried 1:20 0:34 0:49 2:01 1:00 0:40 0:36 0:27 1:03 1:11 0:42 1:22 0:31 1:21

14:03 14:29 14:44
0:26 0:26 0:15

8 150 Klaus Krischan 14:59 1:26 1:58 2:50 4:48 5:52 6:31 7:05 7:34 8:22 9:40 10:21 11:58 12:35 13:55
Naturfreunde Linz 1:26 0:32 0:52 1:58 1:04 0:39 0:34 0:29 0:48 1:18 0:41 1:37 0:37 1:20

14:21 14:45 14:59
0:26 0:24 0:14

9 282 Reinhard Gröll 15:12 1:18 1:48 2:47 4:27 5:24 6:04 7:27 7:50 8:35 9:48 10:31 12:00 12:34 14:02
SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:18 0:30 0:59 1:40 0:57 0:40 1:23 0:23 0:45 1:13 0:43 1:29 0:34 1:28

14:29 14:56 15:12
0:27 0:27 0:16

10 118 Martin Grünberger 15:15 1:29 2:00 3:00 4:59 6:03 6:44 7:18 7:47 8:37 9:49 10:32 12:02 12:43 14:08
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:29 0:31 1:00 1:59 1:04 0:41 0:34 0:29 0:50 1:12 0:43 1:30 0:41 1:25

14:34 15:00 15:15
0:26 0:26 0:15

11 178 Florian Elstner 15:16 1:18 1:52 2:45 4:41 5:49 6:29 7:02 7:34 8:22 9:41 10:28 12:02 12:33 14:04
ASKÖ Henndorf 1:18 0:34 0:53 1:56 1:08 0:40 0:33 0:32 0:48 1:19 0:47 1:34 0:31 1:31

14:36 15:01 15:16
0:32 0:25 0:15

12 413 Herbert Schiel 15:18 1:18 1:44 2:44 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:04 7:33 8:18 9:26 10:08 11:37 12:08 13:31
OLC Wienerwald 1:18 0:26 1:00 1:44 1:00 1:00 0:36 0:29 0:45 1:08 0:42 1:29 0:31 1:23

14:33 15:05 15:18
1:02 0:32 0:13

13 369 Thomas Hlosta 15:19 1:24 1:58 2:50 4:46 5:55 6:38 7:12 7:41 8:35 9:52 10:39 12:08 12:37 14:08
Naturfreunde Wien 1:24 0:34 0:52 1:56 1:09 0:43 0:34 0:29 0:54 1:17 0:47 1:29 0:29 1:31

14:40 15:06 15:19
0:32 0:26 0:13

14 336 Axel Biel 15:25 1:23 1:56 3:16 5:14 6:23 7:00 7:34 8:00 8:47 9:59 10:41 12:19 12:50 14:13
Naturfreunde Wien 1:23 0:33 1:20 1:58 1:09 0:37 0:34 0:26 0:47 1:12 0:42 1:38 0:31 1:23

14:39 15:07 15:25
0:26 0:28 0:18

15 371 Felix Hofstätter 15:53 1:28 1:59 2:50 4:46 5:49 6:30 7:09 7:39 8:31 9:59 10:42 12:12 12:45 14:13
Naturfreunde Wien 1:28 0:31 0:51 1:56 1:03 0:41 0:39 0:30 0:52 1:28 0:43 1:30 0:33 1:28

15:11 15:37 15:53
0:58 0:26 0:16

16 384 Robert Ditz 16:00 1:15 1:54 2:52 4:41 5:46 6:25 7:01 7:28 8:18 9:36 10:21 11:53 12:31 14:00
Naturfreunde Wien 1:15 0:39 0:58 1:49 1:05 0:39 0:36 0:27 0:50 1:18 0:45 1:32 0:38 1:29

15:16 15:46 16:00
1:16 0:30 0:14

17 91 Rainer Pauser 16:17 1:31 2:03 3:15 5:10 6:19 7:00 7:43 8:22 9:38 10:48 11:37 13:08 13:38 15:11
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:31 0:32 1:12 1:55 1:09 0:41 0:43 0:39 1:16 1:10 0:49 1:31 0:30 1:33

15:38 16:03 16:17 14:54
0:27 0:25 0:14 *186

18 442 Mario Schiefer 16:23 1:39 2:09 3:20 5:18 6:27 7:08 7:37 8:11 9:05 10:31 11:19 12:53 13:26 15:03
WAT 1:39 0:30 1:11 1:58 1:09 0:41 0:29 0:34 0:54 1:26 0:48 1:34 0:33 1:37

15:36 16:05 16:23
0:33 0:29 0:18

19 157 Martin Falk 16:24 1:26 2:00 3:09 5:07 6:15 6:57 7:36 8:06 9:08 10:30 11:18 13:04 13:40 15:13
Naturfreunde Linz 1:26 0:34 1:09 1:58 1:08 0:42 0:39 0:30 1:02 1:22 0:48 1:46 0:36 1:33

15:42 16:09 16:24
0:29 0:27 0:15

20 326 Willi Tiefenböck 16:28 1:29 2:00 3:00 4:58 6:06 6:52 7:25 7:55 9:03 10:24 11:28 13:00 13:37 15:07
Naturfreunde Wien 1:29 0:31 1:00 1:58 1:08 0:46 0:33 0:30 1:08 1:21 1:04 1:32 0:37 1:30

15:43 16:12 16:28
0:36 0:29 0:16



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 15 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 45-  (28) 2.6 km   16 P (Forts.)

1(140) 2(147) 3(156) 4(166) 5(198) 6(199) 7(196) 8(206) 9(168) 10(189) 11(192) 12(194) 13(203) 14(185)
15(175) 16(100) Z

21 127 Heimo Brenner 17:10 1:29 2:00 2:58 4:52 6:00 7:05 7:58 8:24 9:14 10:33 11:22 12:57 13:30 15:50
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:29 0:31 0:58 1:54 1:08 1:05 0:53 0:26 0:50 1:19 0:49 1:35 0:33 2:20

16:32 16:55 17:10
0:42 0:23 0:15

22 122 Nikolaus Adenstedt 17:13 1:25 2:01 3:00 5:02 6:18 7:28 8:02 8:38 9:33 10:57 11:56 13:38 14:24 15:59
OK Gittis Klosterneuburg 1:25 0:36 0:59 2:02 1:16 1:10 0:34 0:36 0:55 1:24 0:59 1:42 0:46 1:35

16:36 16:58 17:13
0:37 0:22 0:15

23 394 Andreas Cart 17:17 1:22 2:03 3:12 5:15 6:25 7:08 7:49 8:20 9:14 11:01 11:48 13:52 14:25 16:02
OLC Wienerwald 1:22 0:41 1:09 2:03 1:10 0:43 0:41 0:31 0:54 1:47 0:47 2:04 0:33 1:37

16:31 17:01 17:17
0:29 0:30 0:16

24 308 Gottfried Scheikl 17:44 1:44 2:17 3:11 5:22 6:37 7:28 8:08 8:40 9:45 11:07 11:57 14:09 14:43 16:18
OC Fürstenfeld 1:44 0:33 0:54 2:11 1:15 0:51 0:40 0:32 1:05 1:22 0:50 2:12 0:34 1:35

16:53 17:25 17:44
0:35 0:32 0:19

25 273 Ewald Glatz 18:07 1:28 2:02 3:14 5:11 6:23 7:32 8:14 8:55 10:00 11:17 12:27 13:47 14:23 16:46
OLC Graz 1:28 0:34 1:12 1:57 1:12 1:09 0:42 0:41 1:05 1:17 1:10 1:20 0:36 2:23

17:35 17:56 18:07
0:49 0:21 0:11

26 88 Harald Lipphart-Kirchmeir18:25 1:33 2:07 3:03 5:17 6:32 7:19 8:03 8:37 9:35 11:03 12:02 13:52 14:48 17:03
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:33 0:34 0:56 2:14 1:15 0:47 0:44 0:34 0:58 1:28 0:59 1:50 0:56 2:15

17:39 18:08 18:25
0:36 0:29 0:17

27 24 Georg Pregartner 19:00 1:44 2:20 3:16 5:31 6:47 7:38 8:18 8:53 9:50 11:15 12:35 14:26 15:15 17:09
SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 1:44 0:36 0:56 2:15 1:16 0:51 0:40 0:35 0:57 1:25 1:20 1:51 0:49 1:54

18:02 18:41 19:00
0:53 0:39 0:19

28 105 Georg Ziegerhofer 19:51 1:24 2:05 3:11 5:06 6:11 6:55 7:57 8:31 9:21 10:35 11:21 12:57 16:26 18:07
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1:24 0:41 1:06 1:55 1:05 0:44 1:02 0:34 0:50 1:14 0:46 1:36 3:29 1:41

19:12 19:37 19:51
1:05 0:25 0:14

Herren 50-  (20) 2.5 km   17 P
1(133) 2(134) 3(139) 4(153) 5(161) 6(157) 7(166) 8(197) 9(201) 10(208) 11(169) 12(191) 13(194) 14(203)

15(186) 16(178) 17(100) Z

1 305 Joachim Friessnig 13:52 0:44 0:56 1:51 2:52 3:44 4:06 5:14 6:21 7:14 7:38 8:08 9:47 11:13 11:41
OC Fürstenfeld 0:44 0:12 0:55 1:01 0:52 0:22 1:08 1:07 0:53 0:24 0:30 1:39 1:26 0:28

12:53 13:19 13:38 13:52
1:12 0:26 0:19 0:14

2 374 Roland Arbter 14:13 0:44 0:59 1:49 2:44 3:36 3:58 5:06 6:12 7:10 7:37 8:10 9:48 11:23 11:54
Naturfreunde Wien 0:44 0:15 0:50 0:55 0:52 0:22 1:08 1:06 0:58 0:27 0:33 1:38 1:35 0:31

13:04 13:32 13:55 14:13
1:10 0:28 0:23 0:18

3 79 Gerhard Kellner 14:38 0:47 1:03 2:14 3:14 4:03 4:26 5:41 6:49 7:47 8:13 8:46 10:20 11:42 12:14
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:47 0:16 1:11 1:00 0:49 0:23 1:15 1:08 0:58 0:26 0:33 1:34 1:22 0:32

13:24 14:01 14:22 14:38
1:10 0:37 0:21 0:16

4 278 Hannes Pacher 14:41 0:49 1:03 2:02 3:04 4:01 4:24 5:35 6:49 7:52 8:21 8:49 10:25 11:51 12:20
SU Schöckl Orienteering 0:49 0:14 0:59 1:02 0:57 0:23 1:11 1:14 1:03 0:29 0:28 1:36 1:26 0:29

13:33 14:00 14:23 14:41
1:13 0:27 0:23 0:18

5 27 Josef Polster 14:56 0:46 0:59 2:05 3:26 4:18 4:41 5:50 7:05 7:59 8:27 8:59 10:49 12:15 12:42
HSV Spittal / Drau 0:46 0:13 1:06 1:21 0:52 0:23 1:09 1:15 0:54 0:28 0:32 1:50 1:26 0:27

13:54 14:21 14:41 14:56
1:12 0:27 0:20 0:15



8. AC - Sprint Sa 29.09.2012 18:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 16 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2007 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 50-  (20) 2.5 km   17 P (Forts.)

1(133) 2(134) 3(139) 4(153) 5(161) 6(157) 7(166) 8(197) 9(201) 10(208) 11(169) 12(191) 13(194) 14(203)
15(186) 16(178) 17(100) Z

6 69 Stefan Drage 15:15 0:55 1:11 2:05 3:39 4:28 4:49 5:51 7:02 7:55 8:36 9:10 10:39 12:11 12:40
HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 0:55 0:16 0:54 1:34 0:49 0:21 1:02 1:11 0:53 0:41 0:34 1:29 1:32 0:29

13:55 14:41 14:59 15:15
1:15 0:46 0:18 0:16

7 156 Peter Treml 15:25 0:51 1:07 2:06 3:06 4:00 4:22 5:39 6:54 7:48 8:23 9:01 10:46 12:18 12:46
Naturfreunde Linz 0:51 0:16 0:59 1:00 0:54 0:22 1:17 1:15 0:54 0:35 0:38 1:45 1:32 0:28

14:00 14:38 15:00 15:25
1:14 0:38 0:22 0:25

8 304 Herwig Proske 15:47 0:51 1:27 2:26 3:30 4:27 4:50 6:03 7:21 8:24 8:53 9:37 11:21 12:50 13:22
OC Fürstenfeld 0:51 0:36 0:59 1:04 0:57 0:23 1:13 1:18 1:03 0:29 0:44 1:44 1:29 0:32

14:39 15:07 15:31 15:47
1:17 0:28 0:24 0:16

9 376 Josef Zapletal 15:49 0:45 1:23 2:20 3:24 4:17 4:39 5:42 6:48 7:45 9:11 9:41 11:17 12:45 13:27
